
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 2801

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17th MARCH, 2023


PROMOTION OF CONCEPT OF HOLISTIC HEALTH


2801. SHRI GNANATHIRAVIAM S.:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has constituted a Committee to explore the possibility of promoting the concept of Holistic Health in the country in order to optimise the utilisation of available manpower in the health sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Committee has presented its report and if so, the details thereof and the action taken/being taken thereon?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) No such committee has been constituted by Ministry of Ayush.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.

****

